Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) 11 - 30 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	r
1/23/04 1028911	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce,	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
as Collateral Agent	Name: SpectraSite Communications, Inc.
Acceptation	Internal
Individual(s) X Association	Address: Suite 400
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 100 Regency Forest Dr.
Other	City: Cary
	StateNorth Carolina
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York	Country: Zip: 27511
Execution Date(s) November 19, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
X Security Agreement	United States, a domestic Citizenship
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2266852;
	2275810; 2182314; 1067099
75/346,411	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
SpectraSite Communications, SpectraSit	e; SpectraSite; Apex Site Management; Tri-
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Douglas Park</u> Internal Address: Suite 2400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Officet Address.	Enclosed
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information:
State: Georgia Zip: 30308	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 요즘
Phone Number: (404) 815–2343	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (404) 815-2424	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0752
Email Address: douglaspark@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name Donna Hunter
9. Signature:	11/23/04 3
Signature	Date 8
Daglas Park	Total number of pages including cover \$\frac{1}{2}\$ sheet, attachments, and document: \$\frac{1}{2}\$
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102/62/62/11
	2004 8521 8522
	/99/ FG:
	117,

11-30-2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0086**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (the "Release") is made on this <u>M</u>" day of November, 2004, by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as collateral agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of February 22, 2001, among SpectraSite Communications, Inc., as Borrower, SpectraSite Holdings, Inc., as a Guarantor, CIBC World Markets Corp. and Credit Suisse First Boston, as Joint Lead Arrangers and Bookrunners, CIBC World Market Corp., Credit Suisse First Boston, Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch and TD Securities (USA), Inc., as Arrangers, Credit Suisse First Boston, as Syndication Agent, Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch and TD Securities (USA) Inc., as Co-Documentation Agents, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the other Credit Parties party thereto (the "Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.

Whereby the Collateral Agent has, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents, a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks or trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, the Collateral Agent has no further interest in such registered trademarks or trademark applications.

Accordingly, the Collateral Agent hereby releases all of its interest in and to said registered trademarks or trademark applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty to the owners of record Apex Site Management, Inc., SpectraSite Broadcast Fabrication, Inc. or SpectraSite Communications, Inc., as applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

George Knight Managing Director

CIBC World Markets Corp. As Agr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0087